ETAS ID: TM529997

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 006680 Frame 0230. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee is Freeway Insurance Services America, LLC.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Confie Insurance Group Holdings, LLC		06/17/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freeway Insurance Services America, LLC		
Street Address:	4450 Sojourn Drive, Suite 500		
City:	Addison		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75001		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354505	USAGENCIES
Registration Number:	2378677	USAGENCIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7145469035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-641-5100

Email: | weiland@rutan.com Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

Address Line 1: 611 ANTON BLVD, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindy M. Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Lindy M. Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0969

900504756

source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0970

7/1/2019 Assignment

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2013

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Confie Insurance Group Holdings,		06/17/2010	Limited Liability
LLC		00/1//2019	Company: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freeway Insurance America, LLC Freeway Insurance Services America, LLC		
Street Address:	4450 Sojourn Drive, Suite 500		
City:	Addison		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75001		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354505	USAGENCIES
Registration Number:	2378677	USAGENCIES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 7145469035

 Phone:
 714-641-5100

 Email:
 lweiland@rutan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:RUTAN & TUCKER, LLPAddress Line 1:611 ANTON BLVD, SUITE 1400Address Line 4:COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindy M. Herman
Signature:	/Lindy M. Herman/
Date:	06/27/2019

file:///C:/Users/2872/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/632J71EF/EASTM529587.html
REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0971

7/1/2019 Assignment

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=4 - Assignment InsureOne\_FISAmerica Trademark Letter executed#page1.tif source=4 - Assignment InsureOne\_FISAmerica Trademark Letter executed#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**ETAS ID:** TM529587 **Receipt Date:** 06/27/2019

Fee Amount: \$65



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 1, 2019

PTAS

RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 611 ANTON BLVD, SUITE 1400 COSTA MESA, CA 92626 900504362

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/27/2019 REEL/FRAME: 6680/0230 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE 10/01/2013

ASSIGNOR:

CONFIE INSURANCE GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC DOC DATE: 06/17/2019 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ASSIGNEE: Freeway Insurance Services America, LLC

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

4450 SOJOURN DRIVE, SUITE 500 ADDISON, TEXAS 75001

SERIAL NUMBER: 75480510 FILING DATE: 05/06/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2354505 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/06/2000

MARK: USAGENCIES

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 75589294 FILING DATE: 11/16/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2378677 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/22/2000

MARK: USAGENCIES

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0974

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into on June 17, 2019, effective *munc pro tunc* October 1, 2013 (the "Effective Date") by and between Confie Insurance Group Holdings, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 7711 Center Avenue, Suite 200 Huntington Beach, California 92647 (Assignor) and Freeway Insurance Services America, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company f/k/a InsureOne Independent Insurance Agency, LLC, with an address of 4450 Sojourn Drive, Suite 500, Addison, Texas 75001 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademarks, all goodwill associated therewith, the trademark registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks") and the portion of Assignor's business to which the mark pertains.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in the Assigned Trademarks along with the portion of Assignor's business to which the mark pertains, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0975 Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the Assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Assignor

Confie Insurance Group Holdings, LLC

Midwel Karlan	
CFO	
6/19/19	
	Michael Karlan

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Application Serial No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
USAGENCIES	75480510 May 6, 1998	2354505 June 6, 2000
### GENCIES	75589294 november 16, 1998	2378677 August 22, 2000

-2-